

**This public announcement** shows that during our corrosion control testing, commonly referred to as Lead and Copper testing. Homeowners within distribution were given containers to take samples for this study. 3 samples out of 20 were found to have exceeded the Lead Maximum Contaminate Level (MCL) of 0.015mg/l.

North Beach Water District (NBWD) is now following the guidelines by the Department of Health for compliance for this exceedance. NBWD tested the Distribution system and our Source water.

The results of this testing can be found on our website [www.northbeachwater.com](http://www.northbeachwater.com)

**North Beach Water District has no Lead and Copper residuals in its Distribution system or its Well sources.**

How this occurs is that water entering the home sets stagnate. Lead and copper enter drinking water primarily through plumbing materials.

You will be getting a public announcement letter in your billing. Please read the information provided. Please Call us at 360-665-4144 or email [rgray@northbeachwater.com](mailto:rgray@northbeachwater.com) with your questions.

Rick Gray

General Manager

North Beach Water District